

MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka

7 messages

Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:44 AM

To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>, "~SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee <school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov, Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis" <AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>, "Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim (EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)" <reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.bruce@ed.gov, elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)" <john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov
Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, "~SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>, dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy <lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tfay@mhtl.com>, psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry <michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>, Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigta.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

Chairman Lesser:

It shall be the duty of the committee on Ethics to consider all violations of rules and all questions of conduct of Senators and to report any recommendations relative thereto.

Again, please inform me as to how a constituent of Karen Spilka files a complaint against her with the ethics committee - attached please find your website ensuring your constituents assistance in resolving issues with a state agency. Senator Spilka is refusing to even respond to our correspondence -

Natick School Committee has posted on their website and per public meeting false claims for the intent of covering up ongoing malfeasance to which Senator Spilka is fully aware and complicit. This is a matter of public trust.

The following statements and supporting documents are my sworn affidavit made under the penalties and pains of perjury:

1. Complaint #14-0964 - per emails I had filed a complaint of bullying in Natick by adults in October 2103 - again in May, 2014 (Gmail - Natick.pdf) - I was asking for testing for my child and felt that we were being denied because of retaliation for my having questioned the financial practices of Natick School Committee and their affiliation with Natick Youth Football and Cheerleading and Natick Wilson Parent Teacher Organizations vendor Jumble Design.

2. Please note that I was forced to file in small claims against both NYF&C and Jumble Design = I prevailed pro se against Attorney Sally Kinder who was a board officer of the NYF&C and was accepting donations at her law office with full knowledge they were illegally fundraising - they had had their tax exempt status revoked - I also prevailed against Jumble Design Owners Marilyn and Brian Lavery (vendors for Wilson PTO) who refused to provide SArah C with her Wilson Wear t-shirts; PTOs were not in compliance with the AG and were illegally fundraising -

3. #14-1028 is the complaint I filed against Natick School Committee for their exclusion of Sarah C -Natick School Committee falsely claims in their February 25, 2019 minutes (which they approved) that DESE/PQA found in their favor because the laws had changed - The laws did not change but yes, there was a Superior Court lawsuit Ames v. Wayland in which "the Town of Wayland formulated a rule to determine if children of divorced parents can attend school in Wayland. Ames v. Town of Wayland, Middlesex Superior Court (No. 14-6717) (August 13, 2014.)" DESE violated their own regulations and allowed Natick to file an appeal of their decision based on known falsehoods and conflated laws. Per Probate and Family Court Administrator, Linda Medonis, no one other than DCF has the legal authority to require a parent modify their custodial agreement. Furthermore, Natick School Committee and Town Officials "Natick" continue to claim they have evidence my child was sleeping more nights in Framingham. Natick confirms they conspired with my neighbors in Framingham to conduct surveillance - only 2 neighbors have been identified: Finders and Vazs. It is undisputed they have images of my child that are considered pornographic - nude/undressed and this is why we have been denied due process. Police Chief James Hicks confirms his officers saw Sarah C with her dad, John Spaulding, in Natick 50% of the time per their residency policy. They had no legal right to exclude her. Duly noted: MHTL defended Wayland and was aware as of 8/27/2014 when they wrote the letter of appeal that they were not going to appeal the Ames decision.

Duly noted: I spoke with Mr. Ames and he confirmed he and his son experienced no retaliation by Wayland School Committee or their agents - in fact, quite the opposite, they embraced and nurtured his son who was allowed to attend Wayland Schools without further harassment or concerns about residency.

4.#15-0065 - complaint filed = emails to Alexis Glikman (PQA) confirm ongoing concerns of retaliation and child's safety while in Natick - attachment District assignment and Gmail Second complaint by me. Natick did not allow communication until Ms. Glikman was involved - August 27, 2014 Morning Drop Off - and then Natick sent the letter appealing DESE decision based on known falsehoods. **Per DESE regulations they do not allow appeals unless new evidence is submitted -**

5. #15-0241 - John Spaulding and I were at a meeting with Teresa Carney regarding Sarah C anxiety on October 16, 2014 - at no time were there any concerns prior to this about John's custodial rights. He did send the Natick School Committee an email request in September 2014 for Sarah C school file to obtain the residency investigation evidence - Chief Hicks violated FOIA and MGL c. 66 s10 and refused to provide us the evidence he had obtained on August 30 and had in his possession. Chief Hicks is fully aware and complicit with the child pornography, embezzlement/malfeasance public corruption. State and Federal laws were broken and again we voluntarily had provided the requested custody agreement on June 7, 2013 (date stamped June 5, 2013 by Probate and Family Court). **Natick School Committee without our knowledge or consent removed John Spaulding as the primary contact person for the district; we did not receive notification of school closings, etc which along with the ongoing harassment and hostile environment resulted in further emotional decompensation of the child. This resulted in my filing in Superior Court - I was fully disabled and suffering from liver disease. Gmail "not able to send emails to advocate for child"**

6. #15-0393 -see attached file; contradicts Superior Court testimony -

7. December 9, 2014 email chain between myself and Dean Paolillo - Supervisor for DESE and signed off on Letter of Finding from July, 2014 finding Natick had violated MGL c. 76 s 5 - **"Sarah staying home today due to anxiety" - I filed in Superior Court December 10, 2014**

8. Superior Court MCV2014-08738 - before Judge Josh I. Wall - please see attached letter. Judge Wall does not deny/dispute being a "bad actor" fully complicit as a co-conspirator to 'fraud upon the court' and harm to a child including child pornography. For transparency, I have included Josh I. Wall and Natick's attorneys in this email. Natick's then Superintendent Peter Sanchioni is copied in this email as well - I am a whistleblower who has exposed municipal malfeasance in most, if not all, school committees in how grants (federal, state and private) are accepted/processed. What happened to my child would happen to any child of a parent who reported suspected malfeasance.

9. Small Claims complaint Spaulding v. Teresa Carney and Amy Mistrot - Docket No. 1587SC187 "did not move forward" - this was a result of Principal Teresa Carney refusing to allow my child to go on a field trip and then refused to reimburse us -until after I filed in Small Claims Court (Duly noted, I had already prevailed in Small Claims Court against Natick's Wilson PTO and Natick's Youth Football and Cheerleading Assoc. - Judge Doug Stoddart, and David Cunis of the Framingham/Natick District Court do not deny/dispute being "bad actors" co-conspirators to fraud upon the court, harm to a disabled child including child pornography. I filed in July and the Court refused to allow me to continue until after my child was released from the hospital after having succumbed to being bullied/abused by educators. **It appears Natick's legal strategy is to commit fraud upon the courts, conspiring with numerous court officers to deny us our right to justice.**

10. Superior Court Judge Bruce S. Henry - does not deny/dispute being a bad actor; a co-conspirator to committing fraud upon the courts, harm to a disabled child including child pornography, obstruction of justice, conspiracy to deny civil and constitutional rights

11. January 20, 2016 - a report was filed with DCF accusing Natick Public Schools/Dr. Sanchioni of neglect and abuse of the child. Outcome: report was screened out as "unsupported." - **Governor Baker does not deny/dispute his executive board including Jim Peyser, Maria Mossaides, Joan Mikula, Linda Spears, and himself, were aware and complicit with ongoing municipal malfeasance in most, if not all, school committees in Massachusetts in how grants are accepted/processed. Governor Baker does not deny/dispute his and his cabinet's involvement in child pornography, harm to a disabled child, fraud upon the courts, conspiracy to deny civil rights, obstruction of justice, etc.**

12. BSEA rulings - BSEA falls under the Board of Education - Paul Sagan, former Chair of the Board of Education, stepped down after my public participation on February 12, 2019 in which I confronted him about the abuse of child in Natick including child pornography - attached is my redacted letter to Paul Sagan who does not deny/dispute his involvement in said crimes. Current BOE Chair Katherine Craven, member since August 2014 - does not deny/dispute involvement in child pornography, conspiracy...etc. = she referred me to their attorneys who stated "our job is not to help you or your daughter but to protect our clients, employees of the Department of Education from liability." Furthermore, DCF workers admitted that they conspired with Judge Gloria Tan to ensure I would not prevail in the BSEA, going so far as to again threaten removal of my daughter if I even tried to prevail. c

13. US DOE OCR - I first cooperated with the US DOE OCR in 2011 when I filed a complaint on behalf of the students/parents who were native Spanish Speaking - I was a board officer of the Framingham Barbieri Elementary School PTO which was/is a two-way public elementary school(Spanish/English) but the nurse only spoke english. I was notified by the Spanish community of an incident where a Native Spanish Speaking parent could not understand the nurse and the child's appendix ruptured in the parent's backseat. I also had filed a complaint with the AGO because the PTOs were illegally fundraising. We now know the Framingham School Committee had an \$8 million dollar budget deficit and had excluded all office staff who were bilingual - we also know that the attorney, Mike Barry, who represented the Framingham TownWide PTOs - was a bad actor along with other board officers - to misappropriate funds to Framingham School Committee. Fellow Board officer Audrey Hall was aware and complicit - she has a long standing friendship with Senator Spilka and is a board officer of other nonprofits that are not in compliance with federal and state laws (Framingham Alliance for Civic Transparency).

14. US DOE OCR acting inspector general Sandra Bruce is aware and complicit with the ongoing federal violations of denial of FAPE, child pornography, harm/harassment of a disabled person/child - Inspector Generals Michael E. Horowitz, Curt Muller, etc are also aware and complicit.

15. Framingham School Committee has found my child to be a resident, fully disabled as a result of educator abuse but continue to refuse to correspond, to communicate, to meet with child and parents - continuing to maintain the hostile environment -

16. Framingham Mayor Spicer and City Council do not deny/dispute being bad actors involved in conspiring to deny civil/constitutional rights including child pornography, loss of property (Framingham Town/City officials conspired with neighbors and Judge Bruce Henry to deny us our property - building commissioner had given fraudulent permits to the Vazs who are represented by Atty. Robert N. Meltzer who committed fraud upon the courts - this coupled with the ongoing surveillance by neighbors has resulted in our being denied the right to use our land/property - my child is agoraphobic. Framingham police have filed false reports against us, fraudulently removed service dog trying to insinuate that my child was abusing her dog, etc.

Respectfully submitted,
Corey Spaulding

Per email from Senator Brownsberger - he noted that the Rosenberg investigation by the Senate Ethics was initiated by the Boston Globe; please note that because of the involvement of Paul Sagan and his connections to the media, it appears that the media is refusing to report public corruption.

We seek an investigation into the wrongdoing -we seek only the truth to ensure my child and family are made whole.

31 attachments

 [Agenda_2019_2_25_Meeting\(303\).pdf](#)
1363K

 [Gmail - Eric Lesser - website _assistance with a variety of business you may have before the state, including help with resolving issues with state agencies...._.pdf](#)
204K

 [DESE complaint #14-0964 PTO retaliation \(1\).pdf](#)
666K

 [Gmail - Natick.pdf](#)
109K

 [14-1028 \(3\) \(1\) \(1\).pdf](#)
1450K

 [education-student-residency-issues \(3\).pdf](#)
275K

 [Chief Hicks Peter Sanchioni residency investigation \(1\) \(1\) \(1\) \(1\).pdf](#)
479K

 [Gmail - District assingment.pdf](#)
62K

 [Gmail - second complaint by me.pdf](#)
67K

 [Gmail - morning drop off.pdf](#)
64K

 [2014 documents Natick.pdf](#)
7618K

 [603 CMR 23.00_ Student Records - Education Laws and Regulations.pdf](#)
212K

 [Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act \(FERPA\).pdf](#)
178K

 [Gmail - Not able to send emails to advocate for child.pdf](#)
66K

 [Gmail - Sarah staying home today due to anxiety.pdf](#)
172K

 [David Cunis October 31, 2021 copy.docx](#)
9K

 [Doug Stoddart - Nadine Pellegrini - Nov. 6, 2021 copy.docx](#)
11K

 Judge Wall 9_2021 copy.docx
10K

 Bruce Henry 11_18_20 (1) copy.docx
10K

 January 2015 Natick.pdf
8474K

 Feb 2015 AGO and Probate.pdf
1941K

 Gmail - DCF Andrew Rome stepping away from DCF -.pdf
146K

 Paul Sagan - Board of Ed - ACLU:First Amendment Coalition copy.docx
10K

 Judge Gloria Tan - October 2021 copy.docx
11K

 Sandra Bruce.pdf
476K

 OCR-#2190112-v1-01-16-1068_Natick_LOF_R_pdf (1) (1).PDF
245K

 TIGTA - October 8, 2021.docx
12K

 mbarry redacted.docx
10K

 Karen Spilka and Audrey Hall.pdf
763K

 Gmail - Framingham Alliance for Civic Transparency - cannot locate filings - requesting 990s.pdf
163K

 DOJ Nathaniel Mendell, November 2, 2021.docx
11K

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com>
To: cspaulding5@gmail.com

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:45 AM



Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to **psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org** because the address couldn't be found, or is unable to receive mail.

[LEARN MORE](#)

The response was:

550 5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try double-checking the recipient's email address for typos or unnecessary spaces. Learn more at https://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser_t4sor1363627ybi.24 - gsmtp

Final-Recipient: rfc822; psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550-5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try

550-5.1.1 double-checking the recipient's email address for typos or

550-5.1.1 unnecessary spaces. Learn more at

550 5.1.1 <https://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser> t4sor1363627ybi.24 - gsmtp

Last-Attempt-Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 05:45:15 -0800 (PST)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>

To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>,

"~SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee

<school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov,

Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis"

<AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>,

"Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim

(EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)"

<reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.brush@ed.gov,

elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)"

<john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov

Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>,

dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy

<lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tfay@mhtl.com>,

psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry

<michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>,

Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigta.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt

L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>,

citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 08:44:40 -0500

Subject: MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka

----- Message truncated -----

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:45 AM

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com>

To: cspaulding5@gmail.com



Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to tfay@mhtl.com because the address couldn't be found, or is unable to receive mail.

The response from the remote server was:

550 No such user (tfay@mhtl.com)

Final-Recipient: rfc822; tfay@mhtl.com

Action: failed

Status: 5.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mxdefense.mhtl.com. (104.247.61.249, the server for the domain mhtl.com.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 No such user (tfay@mhtl.com)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>
To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>, "SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee <school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov, Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis" <AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>, "Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim (EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)" <reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.bruce@ed.gov, elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)" <john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov
Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>, dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy <lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tffay@mhtl.com>, psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry <michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>, Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigta.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov
Bcc:
Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 08:44:40 -0500
Subject: MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka
----- Message truncated -----

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:45 AM

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com>

To: cspaulding5@gmail.com



Message too large

Your message couldn't be delivered to **sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov** because it exceeds the size limit. Try reducing the message size and resending.

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Final-Recipient: rfc822; sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov

Action: failed

Status: 5.7.0

Remote-MTA: dns; a-ess-ppmx3.senate.gov. (156.33.195.98, the server for the domain markey.senate.gov.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Last-Attempt-Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 05:45:21 -0800 (PST)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>
To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>, "SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee

<school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov, Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis" <AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>, "Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim (EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)" <reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.bruce@ed.gov, elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)" <john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>, dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy <lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tfay@mhtl.com>, psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry <michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>, Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigt.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 08:44:40 -0500

Subject: MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka

----- Message truncated -----

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:45 AM

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com>

To: cspaulding5@gmail.com



Message too large

Your message couldn't be delivered to **john_walsh@markey.senate.gov** because it exceeds the size limit. Try reducing the message size and resending.

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Final-Recipient: rfc822; john_walsh@markey.senate.gov

Action: failed

Status: 5.7.0

Remote-MTA: dns; a-ess-ppmx3.senate.gov. (156.33.195.98, the server for the domain markey.senate.gov.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Last-Attempt-Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 05:45:21 -0800 (PST)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>

To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>, "SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee

<school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov, Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis"

<AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>, "Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim (EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)"

<reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.bruce@ed.gov, elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)"

<john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov
Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>, dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy <lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tffay@mhtl.com>, psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry <michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>, Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigta.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 08:44:40 -0500

Subject: MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka

----- Message truncated -----

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com>
To: cspaulding5@gmail.com

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:45 AM



Message too large

Your message couldn't be delivered to **elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov** because it exceeds the size limit. Try reducing the message size and resending.

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Final-Recipient: rfc822; elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov

Action: failed

Status: 5.7.0

Remote-MTA: dns; p-ess-ppmx2.senate.gov. (156.33.195.96, the server for the domain warren.senate.gov.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Last-Attempt-Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 05:45:22 -0800 (PST)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>
To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>, "SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee <school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov, Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis" <AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>, "Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim (EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)" <reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.bruce@ed.gov, elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)" <john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov
Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>, dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy <lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tffay@mhtl.com>, psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry <michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>, Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigta.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 08:44:40 -0500

Subject: MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka

----- Message truncated -----

Thu, Nov 11, 2021 at 8:45 AM

Message too large



Your message couldn't be delivered to
Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov because it exceeds the
size limit. Try reducing the message size and resending.

The response from the remote server was:

550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Final-Recipient: rfc822; Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov

Action: failed

Status: 5.7.0

Remote-MTA: dns; p-ess-ppmx2.senate.gov. (156.33.195.96, the server for the domain warren.senate.gov.)

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.7.0 Message Size Violation

Last-Attempt-Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 05:45:22 -0800 (PST)

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Corey Spaulding <cspaulding5@gmail.com>

To: eric.lesser@masenate.gov, kcraven@doe.mass.us, "Varon, Joshua (DOE)" <jvaron@doe.mass.edu>, "SchoolCommittee@natickps.org" <schoolcommittee@natickps.org>, School Committee <school_committee@framingham.k12.ma.us>, Cynthia.Creem@masenate.gov, cindy.friedman@masenate.gov, Jason.Lewis@masenate.gov, Patrick.OConnor@masenate.gov, bruce.tarr@masenate.gov, "Glikman, Alexis" <AGlikman@doe.mass.edu>, "Paolillo, Dean (DOE)" <dpaolillo@doe.mass.edu>, "Spears, Linda (DCF)" <linda.spears@state.ma.us>, "Mossaides, Maria (GOV)" <maria.mossaides@state.ma.us>, "Baker, Charlie (GOV)" <charlie.baker@state.ma.us>, "Peyser, Jim (EOE)" <jim.peyser@state.ma.us>, "Mikula, Joan (DMH)" <joan.mikula@state.ma.us>, "Erlichman, Reece (ALA)" <reece.erlichman@state.ma.us>, Irene Saranteas Bassalee <attorneyISB@gmail.com>, sandra.bruce@ed.gov, elizabeth_warren@warren.senate.gov, Jon_Donenberg@warren.senate.gov, "Walsh, John (Markey)" <john_walsh@markey.senate.gov>, "Butler, Sarah (Markey)" <sarah_butler@markey.senate.gov>, michael.e.horowitz@usdoj.gov Cc: linda.medonis@jud.state.ma.us, James Hicks <hicks@natickpolice.com>, Karen Spilka <Karen.Spilka@masenate.gov>, dfeinberg@doe.mass.edu, "Schneider, Rhoda E (DOE)" <rschneider@doe.mass.edu>, kcraven@doe.mass.edu, Lauren Roy <lroy@mhlac.org>, joshua.wall@jud.state.ma.us, "Andrew J. Waugh" <awaugh@mhtl.com>, "Tami L. Fay" <tffay@mhtl.com>, psanchioni@tecca.connectionsacademy.org, Andrew.T.Rome@mass.gov, jrbonavolonta@fbi.gov, Michael Barry <michaelbarry10@msn.com>, "Healey, Maura (AGO)" <maura.healey@state.ma.us>, A Hall <ms.audreyhall@gmail.com>, Katherine.clark@mail.house.gov, "Blackman, Wade" <Wade.Blackman@mail.house.gov>, David.barnes@tigta.treas.gov, "Muller, Curt L (OIG/OI)" <Curt.Muller@oig.hhs.gov>, miguel.cardona@ed.gov, "Yvonne M. Spicer" <mayorspicer@framinghamma.gov>, citycouncil@framinghamma.gov

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 11 Nov 2021 08:44:40 -0500

Subject: MA Senate ethics committee - complaint against Senator Karen Spilka

----- Message truncated -----